
Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Charity Classic 2023
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/17/2023

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.277 0.296 0.134 0.089 0.203 0.166Baker, Harley110 0.1776
2 0.211 0.251 0.227 0.178 0.167 0.222Sutton, Jack120 0.2090
3 0.276 0.324 0.158 0.215 0.276 0.159Nader, Joel205 0.2264
4 0.427 0.329 0.081 0.247 0.194 0.290Huff, Kevin212 0.2282
5 0.248 0.263 0.155 0.227 0.247 0.400Murray, Roscoe215 0.2584
6 0.321 0.153 0.110 0.270 0.582 0.204Lachapelle, Bruce115 0.2638
7 0.177 0.267 0.240 0.380 0.240 0.263Estep, Melvin112 0.2780
8 0.177 0.134 0.286 0.482 0.298 0.204Small, Barney116 0.2808
9 0.176 0.249 0.317 0.173 0.160 0.550Shelhamer, Daniel118 0.2898

10 0.390 0.361 0.287 0.289 0.265 0.274Testa, Dick211 0.2952
11 0.547 0.369 0.491 0.211 0.253 0.156White, Bob107 0.2960
12 0.367 0.183 0.247 0.250 0.406 0.423Beaver, Don202 0.3018
13 0.244 0.176 0.336 0.232 0.388 0.450Faucher, Joseph216 0.3164
14 0.232 0.294 0.180 0.518 0.397 0.235Auman, Al111 0.3248
15 0.359 0.174 0.314 0.319 0.282 0.612Cameron, Don219 0.3402
16 0.321 0.346 0.320 0.257 0.363 0.430Hamister, Bob105 0.3432
17 0.366 0.272 0.490 0.353 0.429 0.177Bendick, Robert114 0.3442
18 0.251 0.290 0.134 0.751 0.250 0.325Amatrudo, Gary220 0.3500
19 0.195 0.212 0.323 0.221 0.343 0.664Hollister, John119 0.3526
20 0.805 0.514 0.391 0.247 0.370 0.267Beaver, Paul203 0.3578
21 0.595 0.237 0.306 0.518 0.456 0.297Brushingham, Bob122 0.3628
22 0.597 0.415 0.298 0.344 0.266 0.531Howard, Mindy113 0.3708
23 0.191 0.232 0.276 0.521 0.432 0.430Bendick, John213 0.3782
24 0.472 0.523 0.328 0.503 0.327 0.476Bendick, Bob214 0.4314

212   Huff, Kevin   0.081Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.176 0.134 0.081 0.089 0.160 0.156
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Charity Classic 2023
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/17/2023

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.254 0.380 0.195 0.262 0.168Sutton, Jack120 0.2518
2 0.359 0.290 0.156 0.208 0.265Auman, Al111 0.2560
3 0.498 0.185 0.200 0.160 0.284Faucher, Joseph216 0.2654
4 0.345 0.266 0.242 0.211 0.292White, Bob107 0.2712
5 0.188 0.449 0.190 0.249 0.334Nader, Joel205 0.2820
6 0.213 0.316 0.279 0.229 0.384Huff, Kevin212 0.2842
7 0.336 0.286 0.360 0.159 0.281Testa, Dick211 0.2844
8 0.366 0.110 0.254 0.388 0.311Lachapelle, Bruce115 0.2858
9 0.246 0.155 0.217 0.301 0.547Baker, Harley110 0.2932

10 0.416 0.143 0.259 0.401 0.310Small, Barney116 0.3058
11 0.275 0.237 0.305 0.391 0.355Beaver, Paul203 0.3126
12 0.279 0.280 0.356 0.228 0.441Estep, Melvin112 0.3168
13 0.431 0.336 0.503 0.115 0.216Shelhamer, Daniel118 0.3202
14 0.362 0.315 0.183 0.435 0.375Beaver, Don202 0.3340
15 0.352 0.366 0.309 0.436 0.226Hamister, Bob105 0.3378
16 0.331 0.500 0.240 0.366 0.414Hollister, John119 0.3702
17 0.442 0.382 0.179 0.436 0.523Cameron, Don219 0.3924
18 0.260 0.463 0.347 0.479 0.466Bendick, John213 0.4030
19 0.411 0.334 0.265 0.745 0.276Bendick, Robert114 0.4062
20 0.449 0.285 0.560 0.262 0.491Howard, Mindy113 0.4094
21 0.298 0.607 0.428 0.315 0.434Amatrudo, Gary220 0.4164
22 0.475 0.351 0.211 0.440 0.662Brushingham, Bob122 0.4278
23 0.538 0.500 0.361 0.395 0.460Murray, Roscoe215 0.4508
24 0.399 0.308 0.735 0.485 0.577Bendick, Bob214 0.5008

115   Lachapelle, Bruce   0.110Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.188 0.110 0.156 0.115 0.168

Page 1 of 1Bughole Benchrest Scoring System



Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Charity Classic 2023
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/18/2023

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.278 0.262 0.587 0.488 0.590 0.294Baker, Harley110 0.2221
2 0.663 0.497 0.339 0.237 0.671 0.489Huff, Kevin212 0.2233
3 0.765 0.271 0.442 0.842 0.594 0.187Brushingham, Bob122 0.2336
4 0.198 0.673 0.276 0.361 0.459 0.595Shelhamer, Daniel118 0.2364
5 0.659 0.459 0.703 0.346 0.496 0.628Small, Barney116 0.2632
6 0.497 0.497 0.476 0.514 0.387 0.763Lachapelle, Bruce115 0.2637
7 0.572 0.563 0.308 0.780 0.670 0.470Estep, Melvin112 0.2791
8 0.459 0.911 0.531 0.521 0.312 0.527White, Bob107 0.2802
9 0.429 0.607 0.567 0.607 0.543 0.548Auman, Al111 0.2872

10 0.201 0.538 0.825 0.896 0.538 0.122Sutton, Jack120 0.2919
11 0.969 0.363 0.595 0.815 0.580 0.608Amatrudo, Gary220 0.2961
12 0.529 0.570 0.851 0.567 0.471 0.562Hamister, Bob105 0.3021
13 0.688 0.413 0.486 0.504 0.879 0.779Faucher, Joseph216 0.3061
14 0.392 0.542 0.590 0.946 0.582 0.497Beaver, Paul203 0.3157
15 0.423 0.514 0.648 0.712 0.924 0.481Trutt, Mark207 0.3279
16 0.335 0.591 0.587 0.598 0.708 0.894Nader, Joel205 0.3378
17 1.020 0.999 0.422 0.704 0.807 0.860Bendick, John213 0.3792
18 0.667 0.788 0.886 0.997 0.504 0.635Hollister, John119 0.3810
19 0.554 0.948 0.614 0.824 0.610 0.897Cameron, Don219 0.3893
20 0.448 0.817 0.710 1.231 0.703 0.438Murray, Roscoe215 0.3899
21 0.764 0.783 0.917 0.731 0.971 0.534Bendick, Robert114 0.3936
22 0.844 1.066 0.933 0.794 0.798 0.621Bendick, Bob214 0.4212
23 0.736 0.513 1.280 0.934 0.876 0.666Beaver, Don202 0.4269
24 0.623 0.696 0.705 0.657 0.903 1.449Howard, Mindy113 0.4410
25 0.336 0.658 0.744 0.827 0.382 3.367Testa, Dick211 0.5978

120   Sutton, Jack   0.122Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.198 0.262 0.276 0.237 0.312 0.122
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek Charity Classic 2023
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/18/2023

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.283 0.380 0.477 0.488 0.416Nader, Joel205 0.2044
2 0.611 0.438 0.505 0.598 0.451White, Bob107 0.2603
3 0.566 0.793 0.456 0.395 0.403Sutton, Jack120 0.2613
4 0.488 0.265 0.348 0.850 0.687Auman, Al111 0.2638
5 0.338 0.546 0.641 0.524 0.694Estep, Melvin112 0.2743
6 0.525 0.509 0.783 0.288 0.676Baker, Harley110 0.2781
7 0.667 0.722 0.520 0.272 0.606Small, Barney116 0.2787
8 0.485 0.337 0.673 0.734 0.591Shelhamer, Daniel118 0.2820
9 0.649 0.463 0.484 0.796 0.451Brushingham, Bob122 0.2843

10 0.359 0.550 0.777 0.605 0.614Faucher, Joseph216 0.2905
11 0.838 0.819 0.388 0.355 0.733Bendick, John213 0.3133
12 0.955 0.586 0.695 0.733 0.406Lachapelle, Bruce115 0.3375
13 0.482 0.501 0.910 0.629 0.890Bendick, Robert114 0.3412
14 0.909 0.692 0.743 0.647 0.471Testa, Dick211 0.3462
15 0.757 0.408 0.902 0.405 1.209Amatrudo, Gary220 0.3681
16 1.073 0.911 0.216 0.603 0.888Murray, Roscoe215 0.3691
17 0.689 0.737 0.467 0.899 0.906Trutt, Mark207 0.3698
18 0.784 0.590 0.775 0.635 0.969Huff, Kevin212 0.3753
19 0.662 0.970 0.990 0.561 0.585Hollister, John119 0.3768
20 0.970 0.702 0.707 0.624 0.881Hamister, Bob105 0.3884
21 0.777 1.074 0.185 1.021 0.849Cameron, Don219 0.3906
22 0.805 1.044 0.520 0.877 0.749Bendick, Bob214 0.3995
23 0.901 0.748 1.179 0.710 0.741Howard, Mindy113 0.4279
24 0.521 1.477 0.724 0.682 0.974Beaver, Paul203 0.4378
25 0.380 0.622 0.630 2.513 0.976Beaver, Don202 0.5121

219   Cameron, Don   0.185Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.283 0.265 0.185 0.272 0.403
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Charity Classic 2023

International Benchrest Shooters

06/17/2023 - 06/18/2023
Heavy Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.1776 0.2221Baker, Harley 0.19981
0.2282 0.2233Huff, Kevin 0.22572
0.2090 0.2919Sutton, Jack 0.25053
0.2898 0.2364Shelhamer, Daniel 0.26314
0.2638 0.2637Lachapelle, Bruce 0.26375
0.2808 0.2632Small, Barney 0.27206
0.2780 0.2791Estep, Melvin 0.27857
0.2264 0.3378Nader, Joel 0.28218
0.2960 0.2802White, Bob 0.28819
0.3628 0.2336Brushingham, Bob 0.298210
0.3248 0.2872Auman, Al 0.306011
0.3164 0.3061Faucher, Joseph 0.311312
0.3432 0.3021Hamister, Bob 0.322613
0.3500 0.2961Amatrudo, Gary 0.323014
0.2584 0.3899Murray, Roscoe 0.324115
0.3578 0.3157Beaver, Paul 0.336816
0.3018 0.4269Beaver, Don 0.364317
0.3402 0.3893Cameron, Don 0.364718
0.3526 0.3810Hollister, John 0.366819
0.3442 0.3936Bendick, Robert 0.368920
0.3782 0.3792Bendick, John 0.378721
0.3708 0.4410Howard, Mindy 0.405922
0.4314 0.4212Bendick, Bob 0.426323
0.2952 0.5978Testa, Dick 0.446524

Total Shooter 24

South Creek Charity Classic 2023
Heavy Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Baker, Harley Bat Kreiger Leonard Leonard HB 65 N133 30.0205 Lapu March 48Sta Moly

2 Huff, Kevin Bat Bartlein Bat FJB 65 133 30.0 Leupold 45D Bruno

3 Sutton, Jack Panda Hart RB Six Ruby 66 H322 28.0205 lapua leupold 40Hart RB

4 Shelhamer, Daniel Bat Kreiger SC Peinhardt 65 133 29.9205 lapuaBeaver

5 Lachapelle, Bruce Bat Hart McMillan Self 52 LT32 26.0205 Lapu Leupold 40Self

6 Small, Barney Borden kreiger scarbrou JDS 68 133 29.0205 lapua Sightron 36D Scott

7 Estep, Melvin Panda Kreiger Edge Stamoy 65 133 30.1205 lapua NF 42D Bruno

8 Nader, Joel BAT Kreiger Scarbrou Nader 67 133 29.8205 Lapu Nightfor 42Self

9 White, Bob Bat Brux Larsen Hollister 68 LT32 28.6205 lapua March 60B WHite

10 Brushingham, Bob Panda Kreiger Kelby Auman 66 BT LT32 28.0400 Lapu Leupold 45D Beaver
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Charity Classic 2023

International Benchrest Shooters

06/17/2023 - 06/18/2023
Light Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2820 0.2044Nader, Joel 0.24321
0.2518 0.2613Sutton, Jack 0.25652
0.2560 0.2638Auman, Al 0.25993
0.2712 0.2603White, Bob 0.26574
0.2654 0.2905Faucher, Joseph 0.27795
0.2932 0.2781Baker, Harley 0.28566
0.3058 0.2787Small, Barney 0.29237
0.3168 0.2743Estep, Melvin 0.29558
0.3202 0.2820Shelhamer, Daniel 0.30119
0.2858 0.3375Lachapelle, Bruce 0.311710
0.2844 0.3462Testa, Dick 0.315311
0.2842 0.3753Huff, Kevin 0.329812
0.4278 0.2843Brushingham, Bob 0.356013
0.4030 0.3133Bendick, John 0.358214
0.3378 0.3884Hamister, Bob 0.363115
0.3702 0.3768Hollister, John 0.373516
0.4062 0.3412Bendick, Robert 0.373717
0.3126 0.4378Beaver, Paul 0.375218
0.3924 0.3906Cameron, Don 0.391519
0.4164 0.3681Amatrudo, Gary 0.392220
0.4508 0.3691Murray, Roscoe 0.410021
0.4094 0.4279Howard, Mindy 0.418622
0.3340 0.5121Beaver, Don 0.423023
0.5008 0.3995Bendick, Bob 0.450224

Total Shooter 24

South Creek Charity Classic 2023
Light Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Nader, Joel Bat Kreiger Scarbrou Nader 67 N133 29.8205 Lapu NF 42self

2 Sutton, Jack Panda Hart RB Six Ruby 66 H322 28.0205 Lapu Leupold 40Hart RB

3 Auman, Al Bat Bartlein scarbrou owl 65 LT32 28.4205 220 R Leupold 45self

4 White, Bob Bat Brux Scarbrou Hollister 68 LT32 28.6205 Lapu Night Fo 42B WHite

5 Faucher, Joseph Farley Kreiger Leonard 68 133 29.5Fed Lapu Leupold 45Coates

6 Baker, Harley BAT Kreiger Leonard HB 65 N33 30.0205 Lapu March 48Stamoly

7 Small, Barney Borden Kreiger Scarbrou JDS 68 N133 29.0205 Lapu Sightron 36D Scott

8 Estep, Melvin BAT Kreiger Scoville Stamoy 65 V133 30.1205 lapua March 48D Bruno

9 Shelhamer, Daniel BAT Kreiger SC Peinhardt 65 133 29.9205 Lapu NF 42Beaver

10 Lachapelle, Bruce Bat Hart McMillan Self 52 LT32 26.0205 Lapu leupold 40Self
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200 LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek Charity Classic 2023

International Benchrest Shooters

06/17/2023 - 06/18/2023
2 Gun Agg - Sorted By Rank

0.1776 0.2221 0.2932 0.2781Baker, Harley 0.24281
0.2090 0.2919 0.2518 0.2613Sutton, Jack 0.25352
0.2264 0.3378 0.2820 0.2044Nader, Joel 0.26273
0.2960 0.2802 0.2712 0.2603White, Bob 0.27694
0.2282 0.2233 0.2842 0.3753Huff, Kevin 0.27785
0.2898 0.2364 0.3202 0.2820Shelhamer, Daniel 0.28216
0.2808 0.2632 0.3058 0.2787Small, Barney 0.28217
0.3248 0.2872 0.2560 0.2638Auman, Al 0.28308
0.2780 0.2791 0.3168 0.2743Estep, Melvin 0.28719
0.2638 0.2637 0.2858 0.3375Lachapelle, Bruce 0.287710
0.3164 0.3061 0.2654 0.2905Faucher, Joseph 0.294611
0.3628 0.2336 0.4278 0.2843Brushingham, Bob 0.327112
0.3432 0.3021 0.3378 0.3884Hamister, Bob 0.342913
0.3578 0.3157 0.3126 0.4378Beaver, Paul 0.356014
0.3500 0.2961 0.4164 0.3681Amatrudo, Gary 0.357615
0.2584 0.3899 0.4508 0.3691Murray, Roscoe 0.367016
0.3782 0.3792 0.4030 0.3133Bendick, John 0.368417
0.3526 0.3810 0.3702 0.3768Hollister, John 0.370118
0.3442 0.3936 0.4062 0.3412Bendick, Robert 0.371319
0.3402 0.3893 0.3924 0.3906Cameron, Don 0.378120
0.2952 0.5978 0.2844 0.3462Testa, Dick 0.380921
0.3018 0.4269 0.3340 0.5121Beaver, Don 0.393722
0.3708 0.4410 0.4094 0.4279Howard, Mindy 0.412323
0.4314 0.4212 0.5008 0.3995Bendick, Bob 0.438224

Total Shooter 24
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